

HB1207_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB23-1207 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 13, strike "in a school district, a" and
2 substitute "~~in a school district, a~~".

- 3 Page 3, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute "~~program operated by a
4 board of cooperative services, a charter school authorized by a school
5 district pursuant to part 1 of article 30.5 of this title 22, or a charter school
6 authorized by the state charter school institute~~".

- 7 Page 3, line 17, strike "pursuant to part 5 of article 30.5 of this title 22."
8 and substitute "~~pursuant to part 5 of article 30.5 of this title 22~~ WITH A
9 LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER FOR THE FULL ACADEMIC YEAR."

- 10 Page 3, lines 18 and 19, strike "school district" and substitute "~~school
11 district~~ LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER".

- 12 Page 3, line 20, strike "school district" and substitute "~~school district
13 LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER~~".

- 14 Page 3, line 22, strike "school district" and substitute "~~school district
15 LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER~~".

- 16 Page 4, line 16, strike "school Subject" and substitute "~~school Subject~~".

- 17 Page 4, line 22, strike "OR" and substitute "SCHOOL, A" and after
18 "DISTRICT," insert "AN INSTITUTE CHARTER SCHOOL IN A RURAL AREA,".

- 19 Page 5, line 4, strike "SCHOOL OR" and substitute "SCHOOL, A".

- 20 Page 5, line 5, strike "DISTRICT" and substitute "DISTRICT, OR AN
21 INSTITUTE CHARTER SCHOOL IN A RURAL AREA".

- 22 Page 5, line 6, strike "SCHOOL OR RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT," and
23 substitute "SCHOOL, A RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, OR AN INSTITUTE
24 CHARTER SCHOOL IN A RURAL AREA,".

- 25 Page 5, line 9, strike "SCHOOL OR" and substitute "SCHOOL, A".

- 26 Page 5, line 10, after "DISTRICT," insert "OR AN INSTITUTE CHARTER
27 SCHOOL IN A RURAL AREA,".

** ** ** ** **